
Welcome to Los Angeles

The City of Angels is a modern, trendsetting city with diverse residents, a rich global 
culture, unique landscape, and fun in the sun weather nearly 300 days a year.  It covers 
472 square miles – from the Pacific Ocean to the Hollywood Hills, the Downtown 
skyline through the San Fernando Valley, and further south to the harbor area. The 
hardest part is deciding where to begin.

Hollywood. As the entertainment capital of the world, Los Angeles offers fun ways 
for star-struck visitors to immerse themselves in the glitz and glamour of Hollywood. 
Movie buffs will love the behind-the-scenes studio tours, celebrity home tours, and 
more while thrill-seekers will want to experience Universal Studios Hollywood.  

Outdoors. Year-round fantastic weather, beautiful coastline, pristine beaches, and 
hundreds of miles of scenic biking and hiking trails provide lots of opportunities to 
get outdoors and explore the unique LA landscape. 

LA Culture. The city’s museum culture is second to none with world-renowned art, 
history, and science museums and its unique shopping scene covers everything from 
couture to celebrity vintage. Be sure to leave a little time to unwind like a local at one 
the city’s many world-class spas or hotel pools. 

The pages that follow are a tool to discover and explore Los Angeles. You’ll find a 
“how to” guide for using the Go Los Angeles® Card, information about each included 
attraction, special offers, and more. We hope that your visit to Los Angeles will be a 
lifelong memory. Enjoy your stay. 
 
Your hosts, 



How to use your pass & guidebook
Use this guidebook to find participating attractions, restaurants, and shops. 
Present your Go Los Angeles Card upon entry at ticket booth/entrance or to 
server or cashier. Enjoy–it’s that easy!

Organized by neighborhoods
The guidebook is organized by region / neighborhood.  Each has a different 
color-coding at the top of the page.

Symbols
You will see these symbols next to the attraction listings as well as on the maps.

	 Bonus Attraction  
	     (3, 4, 5, & 7-day cards only)

	 Downtown 

	 Hollywood

	 Westside

	 San Fernando Valley

	 Beach Cities 

	 Neighboring Regions

	 Exclusive Deals & Savings 

1

2

Included  
attraction

Exclusive deals 
& savings

Reservations 
required

Pick your 
tickets up at 
a specified 
location before 
visiting the  
attraction itself 
(usually for a 
tour or cruise).

Cruise

Bus tour

•	 The Go Los Angeles Card is activated the first time the cardholder uses it. 
To maximize your usage, try to kick off your sightseeing on the morning of 
your first day. Once activated, it is then valid for the number of calendar days 
purchased over a 14-day period.

•	 Admission must be redeemed the day a card is presented for entry. Admissions 
may not be redeemed at any attraction in return for a ticket to enter the 
attraction on a future date.

•	 Offers and admissions may be redeemed once per venue per day unless 
otherwise noted.

•	 Some attractions are seasonal (e.g. summer only), have varied hours/days of 
operation, or have special instructions for visiting with the Go Los Angeles Card   
(e.g. “go to information booth for entry”). Please refer to the attraction 
description for details.

•	 Attraction hours of operation are accurate at the time of printing but may change 
throughout the year. Please verify hours prior to visiting each attraction.

•	 The Go Los Angeles Card is valid only at the attractions, shops, and restaurants 
listed in this guidebook or in any accompanying supplements.

•	 The Go Los Angeles Card offers are not valid in conjunction with any other offers  
or promotions.

•	 Special offers are valid for the duration of the card and do not activate the card 
unless otherwise noted. Please refer to the attraction page for details.

•	 The Go Los Angeles Card is non-transferable and non-refundable once activated.
*	 Smart Destinations is not responsible for traffic conditions or weather that may 

affect a traveler’s use of the Go Los Angeles Card.

Important details
Please read these important details that will help you make the best use of 
your time and have the best experience in Los Angeles.

www.smartdestinations.com/guide/lax 
Now available to give you  
even more maps, photos,  
and attraction information.  
Find the most up to date  
hours and directions.

Online guidebook

Translations
For more language options visit: 
www.smartdestinations.com/losangeles

3Go Los Angeles Card2 Go Los Angeles Card



Getting around Los AngelesContents

Although cars are exalted in Southern California, Los Angeles boasts the second largest public 
transportation agency in the nation. A fleet of 2,000-plus environmentally friendly clean-
burning CNG (Compressed Natural Gas)-powered buses crisscross the area. The Metro Day 
Pass is a convenient and cost-effective way to see LA. It allows for unlimited rides on the Metro 
Bus and Rail system on the day of purchase until 2 am the following day. 

Visitors can hop onto the Metro Rail system and explore the city. The Red Line is the  
only subway in town and it links Downtown to Hollywood and the San Fernando Valley. Stops 
include Universal Studios HollywoodSM and the Hollywood Walk of Fame. The above-ground 
light-rail lines are Blue, Green and Gold. The Blue Line runs north and south between Los 
Angeles and Long Beach, home of the Queen Mary and the Aquarium of the Pacific. The 
Green Line crosses the Blue Line, running east and west between Norwalk and Redondo 
Beach. The Gold Line starts at Union Station in Downtown and runs to Pasadena. Visitors can 
route a customized bus and rail trip by using the Metro Trip Planner at www.metro.net. Just 
enter a starting point, destination, and the day and approximate time of travel. The trip planner 
then shows what line to take and where to take it. The new Expo line will be completed early 
2016 which will allow riders to take the train from Santa Monica to downtown.

Los Angeles World Airports recently launched Union Station FlyAway motorcoach service 
between Downtown LA’s Union Station and LAX. The FlyAway operates every half hour from 
5 a.m. to 1 a.m. and every hour from 1:00 am to 5:00 am. The 20 mile ride costs $8 one way 
for adults and is free for children under 2 years. The motorcoaches have luggage storage and 
porter service, and travel in carpool lanes. Visitors arriving at LAX and riding the FlyAway to 
Union Station can then take a DASH shuttle into Downtown LA, the Metro Red Line subway 
into Downtown, Hollywood or the east San Fernando Valley, or the Metro Gold Line light rail 
to Pasadena. 

Whether traveling by car, bus, rail or on foot, Los Angeles offers sunny skies and starry nights. 
It’s possible to enjoy great shopping, museum hopping, or just sinking your feet into the cool 
sand on a warm beach. This singular city has it all. 

How to use your pass & guidebook..........2
Online guidebook..............................................3
Important details................................................3
Translations...........................................................3
Getting around Los Angeles........................5

Bonus
Universal Studios HollywoodSM.............. 6-7

Downtown Los Angeles 
GRAMMY Museum®...........................................8
California Science Center...............................8 
Natural History Museum of Los Angeles....8
Japanese American National Museum........9

Hollywood
Hollywood Museum........................................10
Madame Tussauds Hollywood...................10 
LA City Tours Movie Star Homes.............10
Dolby Theatre Guided Tour......................... 11
Red Line-Hollywood Behind  

the Scenes™ Tour......................................... 11

Westside
Sony Pictures Studios Tour......................... 12 
Page Museum at the La Brea Tar Pits.... 12
Museum of Tolerance..................................... 13 

San Fernando Valley
Spokes N’ Stuff Rentals-Griffith Park.....14
Los Angeles Zoo and  

Botanical Gardens......................................14
Warner Bros. Studio VIP Tour....................14

Beach Cities
Santa Monica Pier Aquarium...................... 15
Spokes N’ Stuff Rentals................................ 15
Starline Tours: Malibu Movie Star  

Homes Tour...................................................16
Starline Tours: Yellow Loop Hop-On  

Hop-Off Yellow Loop Tour  
(departs Santa Monica)...........................16

Pacific Park on the Santa Monica Pier..... 17
Queen Mary........................................................ 17
Spirit Cruises...................................................... 18
Aquarium of the Pacific................................ 18

Neighboring Regions
Huntington Library..........................................19
Six Flags Magic Mountain............................19
K1 Speed Indoor Karting.............................20
Knott’s Berry Farm.........................................20
Knott’s Soak City Buena Park...................20
Whale Watching Cruise  

by Newport Landing................................. 21
LEGOLAND ® California................................ 21
Flagship Cruises San Diego........................ 21

Exclusive Deals & Savings
Amtrak California Pacific Landing..........22 
Enterprise Rent-a-Car...................................22 
Beverly Center..................................................22
Original Farmers Market..............................23
Citadel Outlets.................................................23
Catalina Whale Watching by Newport 

Landing..........................................................23
Border Grill (Santa Monica).......................24
LA Stage Alliance...........................................24
Bonaventure Brewing Co............................24
Border Grill.........................................................25
Segway Los Angeles.....................................25
The Lobster .......................................................25
The Whale & Ale..............................................26
Ports O’ Call Restaurant..............................26
Frequently Asked Questions ...................30
Terms and Conditions ...................................31
Index......................................................................32

5Go Los Angeles Card4 Go Los Angeles Card



	 Universal Studios HollywoodSM 
General admission with valid 3, 4, 5, and 7-day Go Los Angeles Cards
Getting In	 Important! Redeem your pass at either Group Sales, or Guest Services. 

Group Sales is located to the left of the ticket booths.  Your Go Los Angeles 
Card will be accepted for admission on up to 3 of your card days if you 
purchased a 3, 4, 5, or 7-day card. 

Note	 Admission NOT included on 1 or 2-day cards.  
The Go Los Angeles Card is accepted for gate admission until 5:30 pm. 
Once inside the park all guests are welcome to stay until closing.

Hours	 Weekdays, 10:00 am–6:00 pm
	 Weekends, 9:00 am–6:00 pm. Hours subject to change.  

Extended hours in the summer season. Please consult the website for 
schedule. Please note that Go Los Angeles Cards must be redeemed  
before 5:30 pm for entrance.

Address	 100 Universal City Plaza, Universal City, CA
Phone 	 (800) UNIVERSAL / (800) 864-3772
Website 	 www.universalstudioshollywood.com
Public Transit	 Take Red Line North Hollywood train to Universal City Station.

All photos ©2014 Universal Studios. All Rights Reserved.

Bonus Attraction

3, 4, 5, or 7-day Go Los Angeles Cards  
include Universal Studios HollywoodSM.
Up to 3 separate visits included. Your Bonus 
Attraction must be used on a valid day  
of the card. If the Bonus Attraction is  
your first stop on the trip, your card will 
be activated when you redeem the  
Bonus (just like any other attraction).

Bonus Attractions

Online Guidebook
www.smartdestinations.com/guide/lax

7Go Los Angeles Card6 Go Los Angeles Card



Downtown Los Angeles Downtown Los Angeles

Online Guidebook
www.smartdestinations.com/guide/lax

9Go Los Angeles Card8 Go Los Angeles Card

1 	 GRAMMY Museum®
General admission
Getting In	 Present your Go Los Angeles Card at the ticketing counter.
Hours	 Monday–Friday: 11:30 am–7:30 pm;
	 Saturday and Sunday 10:00 am–7:30 pm.
Note	 Go Los Angeles Card valid until 5:30 pm daily.
Closings	 Thanksgiving Day and Christmas Day.
Address	 800 W. Olympic Blvd., Los Angeles
Phone 	 (213) 765-6800
Website 	 www.grammymuseum.org
Directions	 The GRAMMY Museum® is located at 800 W. Olympic Blvd., Los Angeles, 

California (corner of Olympic Boulevard and Figueroa Street), on the cam-
pus of L.A. LIVE. The Museum entrance is located on Figueroa.

2 	 California Science Center
One IMAX Movie 
Getting In 	 Present your Go Los Angeles Card at the ticketing counter.
Note	 General admission to the California Science Center is free to all, with the 

exception of IMAX and selected exhibits. IMAX is included with Go Los 
Angeles Cards.

Hours	 Daily, 10:00 am–5:00 pm.
Closings	 New Year’s Day, Thanksgiving Day, and Christmas Day. All holiday hours 

are subject to change without notice.
Address	 700 Exposition Park Drive, Los Angeles
Phone 	 (323) 724-3623
Website 	 www.californiasciencecenter.org
Directions	 The California Science Center is located in Exposition Park at the intersec-

tion of Figueroa Street and Exposition Park Drive, west of the 110 (Harbor) 
freeway. The Los Angeles Memorial Coliseum and Sports Arena are south 
of the Science Center. Parking is $10 for cars and “yellow” school buses, 
and $25 for Charter buses and oversize vehicles (cash only).

3 	 Natural History Museum of Los Angeles
General admission
Getting In	 Present your Go Los Angeles Card at the ticketing counter.
Hours	 Daily, 9:30 am–5:00 pm.
Closings	 New Year’s Day, July 4th, Thanksgiving Day, and Christmas Day.
Address	 900 Exposition Boulevard, Los Angeles
Phone 	 (213) 763-3466
Website 	 www.nhm.org
Directions	 From the 110 (Harbor) Freeway, take the Exposition Boulevard exit and 

head west toward Vermont Avenue.  Turn left (south) on Bill Robertson 
Lane (formerly Menlo Avenue).

4 	 Japanese American National Museum
General admission
Getting In	 Present your Go Los Angeles Card at the ticketing counter.
Note	 Excludes special events and exhibits.
Hours	 Tuesday, Wednesday, Friday, Saturday, and Sunday, 11:00 am–5:00 pm;
	 Thursday, 12:00 pm–8:00 pm; 
	 Free general admission every Thursday from 5:00 pm to 8:00 pm and 

every third Thursday of the month.
Closings	 Mondays, Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day, New Year’s Day, and July 4th. 

All holiday hours are subject to change without notice.
Address	 100 North Central Avenue, Los Angeles
Phone 	 (213) 625-0414
Website 	 www.janm.org
Directions	 101 Freeway south, exit Los Angeles Street; turn right off the freeway onto 

Los Angeles Street, and turn left onto First Street. The museum is located 
on the left-hand side. 101 Freeway north, exit Alameda Street turn left onto 
Alameda Street, and right onto First Street. The museum is located on the 
right-hand side. Public parking lots available off First and Central.

Public Transit	 The museum is easily accessible by Public Trans. via MetroLink (Gold Line) 
and MTA and Dash bus routes.



Hollywood Hollywood

11Go Los Angeles Card10 Go Los Angeles Card

5 	 Hollywood Museum
General admission
Getting In	 Present your Go Los Angeles Card at the ticketing counter
Hours	 Wednesday–Sunday, 10:00 am–5:00 pm
Closings	 Mondays and Tuesdays, New Year’s Day, Easter, July 4th, Thanksgiving 

Day, and Christmas Day. All holiday hours are subject to change without 
notice.

Address	 1660 N. Highland Ave. at Hollywood Blvd., Los Angeles
Phone 	 (323) 464-7776
Website 	 www.thehollywoodmuseum.com
Public Transit	 The Red Line Metro to Hollywood & Highland stop at the northwest corner 

of the Hollywood and Highland intersection. The museum is just steps 
south of the southeast corner of the intersection.

6 	 Madame Tussauds Hollywood
General admission plus all new Marvel Superheroes 4D Experience
Getting In	 Present your Go Los Angeles Card at the Madame Tussauds Hollywood  

Box Office. 
Note	 The Go Los Angeles Card is accepted for admission until 5:30 pm. Once 

inside the museum all guests are welcome to stay until closing.
Hours	 Open Daily at 10:00 am. Closing times vary depending on time of year.
Closings	 Closed on the day of the Academy Awards®; consult website for schedule.
Address	 6933 Hollywood Boulevard, Hollywood
Phone 	 (323) 798-1670
Website 	 www.madametussauds.com/Hollywood
Directions	 Take 101 Freeway to Hollywood Boulevard West. Madame Tussauds is 

located on the corner of Hollywood and Orange Drive.
Public Transit	 Red Line to the Hollywood and Highland stop.

7 	 LA City Tours Movie Star Homes
Tour admission for Movie Star Homes Tour
Getting In	 Present your Go Los Angeles Card at the office.
Note	 Please keep in mind that due to the smaller size of the vehicles (air-condi-

tioned mini bus), the tour cannot always accommodate groups, so if you are 
traveling with a group of over 6, you might have to split up in different tours. 
If you are traveling on holidays or busy summer weekends, there could be 
a waiting list for this tour. LA City Tours will do their best to accommodate 
everyone. All seats are space available only. We recommend being at LA City 
Tours at least 1 hour before tour departure time to sign up for seats.

Hours 	 Monday–Sunday, 8:00 am–10:00 pm.
	 Tour departs: 11:30 am, 1:30 pm, and 3:45 pm.
	 Office Hours Daily, 8:00 am to 8:00 pm or call for daily space availability.
Closings	 Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day, New Year’s Day, and Academy Awards.  

All holiday hours are subject to change without notice.
Address	 6806 Hollywood Blvd., Los Angeles
Phone 	 (888) 800-7878
Website 	 www.lacitytours.com
Directions	 Located on the south side of Hollywood Blvd, near the corner of  

Hollywood Blvd and Highland Ave.
Public Transit	 Red Line to Hollywood and Highland Metro Station.

8 	 Dolby Theatre Guided Tour 
Tour admission
Reservations	 Call ahead for availability.
Getting In	 Present your Go Los Angeles Card at the Dolby Theatre Box Office, which 

opens daily at 10:00 am. Hours are subject to change. 
Note	 Tours are subject to availability and are canceled frequently due to theatre 

operations. Not to be combined with any other offer. 
Hours	 Daily, 10:00 am–4:00 pm.
	 Guided tours run 7 days from 10:30 am–4:00 pm.
	 Tour departs every half hour and lasts approximately 30 minutes.
	 This tour may have restricted hours due to special events. See Dolby  

Theatre’s website for updates.
Closings	 New Year’s Day, Martin Luther King Day, July 4th, President’s Day, Memorial 

Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving, Christmas, during the Academy Awards, and 
private events. All holiday hours are subject to change without notice

Address	 Hollywood & Highland Center, Level One, 6801 Hollywood Blvd., Hollywood
Phone 	 (323) 308-6300
Website 	 www.dolbytheatre.com/tours/
Directions	 Take 101 N. and exit on Highland Avenue. Stay right off exit, and turn left on 

Highland Avenue. The parking structure is on Highland Avenue next to the 
Renaissance Hollywood Hotel, north of Hollywood Blvd.

Public Transit	 Take the Red Line to the Hollywood/Highland station conveniently located 
right below Hollywood and Highland Center.

9 	 Red Line–Hollywood Behind the Scenes™ Tour 
Tour admission
Reservations	 Reservations recommended.  Go to www.redlinetours.com and click on the 

“Confirm Your Reservation” button.  The Red Line Tours website is smart 
phone friendly.

Getting In	 Proceed to ticketing counter and present your Go Los Angeles Card for 
express entry.

Hours	 Box Office open daily except Academy Awards® Day, Thanksgiving Day 
and Christmas Day. Seasonal departure start times are listed on  
www.redlinetours.com.

	 High season departures are: 10:00 am, 12:00 pm, 2:00 pm, and 4:00 pm.
	 Low season departures are: 12:00 pm, 2:00 pm. 
	 10:00 am and 4:00 pm are the busiest departure times in high season
Closings	 Academy Awards® Day, Thanksgiving Day and Christmas Day. All holiday 

hours are subject to change without notice.
Address	 Courtyard of Egyptian Theatre, 6708 Hollywood Blvd., Hollywood
Phone 	 (323) 402-1074
Website 	 www.redlinetours.com 
Directions	 On Hollywood Blvd. between Las Palmas and McCadden Place just east of 

Highland Avenue. Validated parking for lot at the Hollywood & Highland 
Complex at Hollywood Boulevard & Highland Avenue. $2 for up to four hours. 
After that, regular rates apply. Other area lots are $5–$10 on Selma and Las 
Palmas, Cherokee.

Public Transit	 Hollywood and Highland Metro Stop



WestsideWestside

Online Guidebook
www.smartdestinations.com/guide/lax

13Go Los Angeles Card12 Go Los Angeles Card

10 	 Sony Pictures Studios Tour 
Tour admission, adults only
Reservations	 Reservations highly recommended. Reservations for Go Card customers 

must be made between 9:00 am and 5:00 pm PST. Phones are forwarded 
to an answering service after 5:00 pm. (The answering service cannot ac-
commodate Go Card reservations.) A credit card number may be required 
to secure your reservation.

Getting In	 Present your Go Los Angeles Card at the ticket/tour counter. 
Included Extra	 Free souvenir photo for each group.
Note	 Sony is a working studio, and unfortunately does not allow children under 

the age of 12. Free underground parking available at Sony Pictures Plaza. 
Tour times are subject to change; please call between 9:00 am and 5:00 pm 
to confirm.

Hours	 Monday–Friday, departures at 9:30 am, 10:30 am, 1:30 pm, and 2:30 pm.
Closings	 Saturday–Sunday, New Year’s Day, Memorial Day, July 4th, Labor Day, 

Thanksgiving Day, and Christmas Day.  
All holiday hours are subject to change without notice. 

Address	 10000 West Washington Blvd., Culver City
Phone 	 (310) 244-8687 or (310) 244-TOUR
Website 	 www.sonypicturesstudiostours.com

11 	 Page Museum at the La Brea Tar Pits
General admission
Getting In	 Present your Go Los Angeles Card at the ticketing counter.
Hours	 Daily, 9:30 am–5:00 pm.
Closings	 New Year’s Day, Independence Day, Thanksgiving Day, and Christmas Day
Address	 5801 Wilshire Blvd., Los Angeles
Phone 	 (213) 763-3499
Website 	 www.tarpits.org
Directions	 Follow 10 Freeway West to  La Brea Avenue Exit.  Head north on La Brea 

Avenue to Wilshire Boulevard.  Turn left on Wilshire Boulevard. Turn right 
on Curson Avenue. Parking lot on the left-hand side.

12 	 Museum of Tolerance 
General admission
Reservations	 The Museum strongly recommends advance reservations. Please call  

(310) 772-2505 to reserve your tickets. Last ticket is sold at approximately 
3:30 pm daily. (1:00 pm on Fridays when the Museum has an early close.)

Getting In	 Present your Go Los Angeles Card at the admissions counter.
Tip	 When planning your visit, please note that each of the three main exhibits 

takes approximately 1½ hours.
Hours	 Monday–Friday 10:00 am–5:00 pm
	 (early close at 3:30 pm on Fridays; November—March); 
	 Sunday 10:00 am–5:00 pm.
Closings	 Saturdays, Jewish holidays, New Year’s Day, Memorial Day, July 4th,  

Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day, and Christmas Day.
Address	 9786 W. Pico Blvd., Los Angeles
Phone 	 (310) 553-8403
Website 	 www.museumoftolerance.com
Directions	 From Downtown Los Angeles: Santa Monica Freeway (10) West to Robert-

son Boulevard. Make a right (north) on Robertson Boulevard to Pico Boule-
vard Turn left (west) onto Pico Boulevard. From South Bay and Surrounding 
Areas: San Diego Freeway (405) North to the Santa Monica Freeway (10) 
East. Exit at Overland/National. Turn right and then right again onto Over-
land and continue to Pico Boulevard Turn right on Pico Boulevard.



San Fernando Valley Beach Cities

Online Guidebook
www.smartdestinations.com/guide/lax

15Go Los Angeles Card14 Go Los Angeles Card

13 	 Spokes N’ Stuff Rentals-Griffith Park
One day bike rental
Getting In	 Present your Go Los Angeles Card at the time of rental located next to the 

Ranger Station in Griffith Park.
Hours	 Monday–Friday: 2:00 pm–Sundown, Memorial Day to Labor Day;
	 Saturday–Sunday: 11:00 am–Sundown, Year Round.
Closings	 May be closed major U.S. holidays.
Address	 4730 Crystal Springs Drive, Los Angeles
Phone 	 (323) 662-6573
Website	 www.spokes-n-stuff.com/rental_inventory.html
Directions	 From south, take I-5 north to Los Feliz exit. Take Riverside Blvd into Griffith 

Park. Go through two stop signs and the rental booth is right next to the 
Ranger Station.

14 	 Los Angeles Zoo and Botanical Gardens
General admission
Getting In	 Present your Go Los Angeles Card at at the ticket booth. 
Note	 A Go Los Angeles Child Card covers admission for children from the ages 

of 3–12. Therefore, if you have a child under the age of 3, you will need to 
pay for their admission ticket separately.

Hours	 Daily, 10:00 am–5:00 pm.
Closings	 Christmas Day. All holiday hours are subject to change without notice.
Address	 5333 Zoo Drive, Los Angeles
Phone 	 (323) 644-4200
Website 	 www.lazoo.org
Directions	 Griffith Park, intersection of the Ventura (134) and Golden State (5) freeways.

15 	 Warner Bros. Studio VIP Tour 
Tour admission, adults only
Reservations	 Tour subject to availability; please call in advance to make reservations.
Getting In	 Present your Go Los Angles Card at the ticketing counter.
Note	 Adult cards only (ages 13+).
Hours	 Tours available daily, based on availability. 
Closings	 Christmas Day. All holiday hours are subject to change without notice.
Address	 3400 Riverside Drive, Burbank
Phone 	 (877) 492-8687
Website 	 http://vipstudiotour.warnerbros.com/
Directions	 The Tour Center is located on the corner of Riverside Drive and Avon Street 

in Burbank, CA conveniently off the 134 or 101 freeways. Parking is available 
at Lima St. & Warner Blvd.

Public Transit	 Metro: The Metro Lines 96, 155 and 163 are located at the corner of  
Riverside and Hollywood Way.

16 	 Santa Monica Pier Aquarium
General admission
Getting In	 Present your Go Los Angeles Card to the admissions counter.
Note	 The aquarium closes periodically for special events; please call before arriv-

ing to verify hours of operation.
Hours	 Tuesday–Friday, 2:00 pm–5:00 pm;
	 Saturday–Sunday, 12:30 pm–5:00 pm.
Closings	 Mondays, Thanksgiving Day and the day after Thanksgiving, Christmas 

Eve, Christmas Day, and New Year’s Day. All holiday hours are subject to 
change without notice.

Address	 1600 Ocean Front Walk, Santa Monica
Phone 	 (310) 393-6149
Website 	 www.healthebay.org/smpa
Directions	 From the 405 Freeway: Exit on to the 10 Freeway west into Santa Monica. 

Exit Fourth/Fifth Street staying in the left lane of the exit ramp. Turn left 
(south) at the end of the exit ramp onto fourth Street. Proceed south on 
fourth Street to Pico Boulevard and turn right (west). Go west on Pico 
Boulevard to Appian Way (crossing Ocean Avenue on the way). Turn right 
(north) onto Appian Way at the bottom of the hill. Proceed north on Ap-
pian Way towards the Santa Monica Pier. Turn left at stop sign under the 
pier ramp into the 1550 Lot.

17 	 Spokes N’ Stuff Rentals 
Full-day beach cruiser rental or kids bike
Getting In	 Call ahead to book or proceed to the register to secure your bike rental.
Note	 The Go Los Angeles Card is accepted daily until 5:30 pm; during all other 

times standard admission will apply.
Included Extra	 Upgrade to any other type of bike rental for $5 with the  

Go Los Angeles Card.
Hours	 Daily, 8:30 am–6:30 pm.
Closings	 May be closed major U.S. holidays.
Address	 1700 Ocean Ave, Santa Monica
Phone 	 (310) 395-4748
Website	 www. spokes-n-stuff.com/santa_monica.html
Directions	 Located south of the Santa Monica Pier on the beach bicycle path called 

Ocean Front Walk, between Colorado and Pico Boulevard (behind the 
Loews Santa Monica Beach Hotel). Paid parking is available in beach lots.

Public Transit	 Tide Shuttle—daily year-round service, small fee. Closest stop is Loews 
Santa Monica Beach Hotel.



Your choice of one of the following tours per day: 
The Malibu Movie Star Homes Tour OR the Yellow Loop Hop-On Hop-Off  
Double Decker Bus Tour.

Beach CitiesBeach Cities

Online Guidebook
www.smartdestinations.com/guide/lax

17Go Los Angeles Card16 Go Los Angeles Card

18 	 Starline Tours: Malibu Movie Star Homes Tour
Your choice of the Malibu Star Homes Tour OR the Yellow Loop  
Hop-On Hop-Off Double Decker Bus Tour (one per day)
Getting In	 Present your Go Los Angeles Card at the ticket counter.
Note	 Malibu Celebrity Homes Tour is included for free with your card on a space 

available (standby) basis. That means you can show up at least 30 minutes 
prior to the tour and you’ll be seated as long as there is room on the tour.

	 One tour per day with the Go Los Angeles Card. 
Hours	 Kiosk is open by 9am to inquire about departure times.
	 Winter (Oct 16–Mar 15): 10:30 am, 2:30 pm (due to reduced daylight 

hours) 
Summer (Mar 16–Oct 15): 9:30 am, 12:30 pm & 3:30 pm

Closings	 LA Marathon Day and Christmas.
Address	 322 Santa Monica Pier, Santa Monica
Phone 	 (323) 300-6081
Website 	 www.starlinetours.com/los-angeles-tour-S4.asp
Directions	 1-10 West to Santa Monica. Take 4th Street exit, turn right 1 block to  

Colorado Street. Turn left on Colorado, 1/4 mile to Pier.
Public Transit	 Buses #4/304,33/333, 20, 720. Big Blue Bus.

19 	 Starline Tours: Yellow Loop Hop-On Hop-Off Yellow Loop Tour 
(departs Santa Monica)
Your choice of the Malibu Star Homes Tour OR the Yellow Loop Hop-On 
Hop-Off Double Decker Bus Tour (one per day)
Getting In	 Pick up your tickets at the Starline Booth on the Pier.
Special Offer	 Upgrade your yellow route tickets for $15 per adult/ $8 per child to include 

the all city loops in the 24 hour ticket.
Note	 Metered and paid parking is available on the pier and nearby.
	 One tour per day with the Go Los Angeles Card. 
Hours	 Daily, 9:00 am–5:30 pm. 
Closings	 Oscar Day and LA Marathon Day.
Address	 322 Santa Monica Pier, Santa Monica
Phone 	 (323) 580-6155
Website 	 www.starlinetours.com/los-angeles-tour-HOHO.asp
Directions	 1-10 West to Santa Monica. Take 4th Street exit, turn right 1 block to  

Colorado Street. Turn left on Colorado, 1/4 mile to Pier.
Public Transit	 Buses #4/304,33/333, 20, 720. Big Blue Bus.

20	 Pacific Park on the Santa Monica Pier
All-Day Unlimited-Ride wristband
Getting In	 Present your Go Los Angeles Card at the Main Ticket Booth only on partial 

or full operating days when the ticket booth is opened, located adjacent to 
the Pacific Wheel Ferris Wheel.  Your Go Los Angeles Card is valid for the 
All-Day Unlimited-Ride wristband. 

Note	 The Go Los Angeles Card is accepted for gate admission until 5:30 pm.  
Once inside the park all guests are welcome to stay until closing. Conve-
nient and affordable parking is available through the City of Santa Monica’s 
beach parking lots located on and adjacent to the Pier. Hours vary seasonally; 
call to verify operating hours.

Hours	 Peak Season: (Memorial Day–Labor Day, Spring Break, Winter Break,  
and all major holidays), 11:00 am–12:00 am; 

	 Off Peak Weekdays, 12:00 pm–7:00 pm (limited or partial operation on  
off-peak weekdays).

Closings	 Open daily (weather permitting). The Go Los Angeles Card cannot be 
redeemed on limited operation days when the ticket booths are not open.  
Please call or visit the Pacific Park website for operating hours and limita-
tions.

Address	 380 Santa Monica Pier, Santa Monica
Phone 	 (310) 260-8744
Website 	 www.pacpark.com
Directions	 I-10 west to Santa Monica. Take 4th St/5th St. exit, turn right 1 block to 

Colorado Street. Turn left on Colorado Street, 1/4 mile to the Pier.
Public Transit	 Metro: LA Metro Buses # 4/304, 33/333, 20, 720, Big Blue Bus

21 	 Queen Mary 
General admission (includes Ghosts and Legends Tour and  
Self Guided Ship Tour)
Getting In	 Present your Go Los Angeles Card at the ticket booths to redeem the offer. 

Reservations are recommended but not required. Reservations can be made 
at the box office between 10:00 am and 5:00 pm. Guided tours are subject 
to a limited capacity and spaces are filled on a first come, first served basis.  
Tour times and availability are subject to change without notice.

Note	 Due to the historic nature of the ship, not all areas are easily accessible by 
guests with mobility issues. 

Hours	 Daily, 10:00 am–6:00 pm.
Closings	 Open 365 days a year.
Address	 1126 Queens Highway, Long Beach
Phone 	 (877) 342-0738
Website 	 www.queenmary.com
Directions	 From LAX: Take the 405 Freeway south to the 710 Freeway south (23 mi). 

From John Wayne (Orange County): Take the 405 Freeway north to the 
710 Freeway south (25 mi.) From Long Beach Airport. Take the 405  
Freeway north to the 710 Freeway south (8 mi.)



Beach Cities Neighboring Regions

Online Guidebook
www.smartdestinations.com/guide/lax

19Go Los Angeles Card18 Go Los Angeles Card

22 	 Spirit Cruises 	
One harbor cruise per day  
(San Pedro or Long Beach; based on availability)
Reservations	 Reservations required. Please call for schedule and departure information.
Hours	 Call (562) 495-5884 or (310) 548-8080 for availability and reservations.
Address	 Ports O’Call Village, 1199 Nagoya Way., Berth 77, San Pedro
Phone 	 (310) 548-8080
Website 	 www.spiritmarine.com

23 	 Aquarium of the Pacific
General admission
Getting In	 Present your Go Los Angeles Card at the Aquarium ticket window to 

receive an admission ticket.
Hours	 Daily, 9:00 am–6:00 pm.
Closings	 Christmas Day and during the Long Beach Grand Prix.
Address	 100 Aquarium Way, Long Beach, Los Angeles
Phone 	 (562) 590-3100
Website 	 www.aquariumofpacific.org
Directions	 From the 405 Freeway take the 710 South Freeway and follow the signs to 

the Aquarium. The Aquarium parking structure is located on the water side 
of Shoreline Drive. Parking is $6 for Aquarium guests when you show an 
Aquarium ticket stub upon exit.

Public Transit	 Take the Blue Line from Los Angeles to Downtown Long Beach, to First 
Street and Pine Avenue. Once you get to Pine Avenue, you can catch the 
Long Beach Passport Shuttle for a free ride to the Aquarium of the Pacific.

24	 Huntington Library
General  admission
Getting In	 Present your Go Los Angeles Card at the ticketing counter.
Hours	 Monday, Wednesday–Friday, 12:00 pm–4:30 pm;
	 Saturday–Sunday and Holiday Mondays, 10:30 am–4:30 pm;
	 Summer Hours Wednesday–Sunday, 10:30 am–4:30 pm.
Closings	 Tuesdays, May be closed major US holidays.
Address	 1151 Oxford Road, San Marino
Phone 	 (626) 405-2100
Website 	 www.huntington.org
Directions	 From the 134/210 Freeway in Pasadena, take the Hill or Allen exit.  

Go south on Allen Avenue 1.5 miles to Huntington main gate.
Public Transit	 Gold Line, Allen Avenue station.

25 	 Six Flags Magic Mountain 
General admission
Getting In	 SKIP THE TICKET LINE! Proceed past the ticket booths to Ticket Will Call. 
Hours	 Operating days and hours vary seasonally. Please call in advance of visit.
Closings	 Christmas Day. All holiday hours are subject to change without notice.
Address	 26101 Magic Mountain Parkway, Valencia
Phone 	 (661) 255-4100
Website 	 www.sixflags.com/magicmountain
Directions	 From Anaheim: Take the Interstate 5 Freeway north. Exit Magic Mountain 

Parkway. Turn left at the traffic signal at the bottom of the exit ramp going 
under the Freeway overpass. Proceed along Magic Mountain Parkway to 
the parking toll booths and the Park entrances.

	 From Hollywood/Universal City: Take the 101 Freeway north to the 170 
Freeway north. Take the 170 Freeway north to the Interstate 5 Freeway 
north (the 170 Freeway automatically ends at the I-5 North). Take the 
Interstate 5 north to Magic Mountain Parkway. Exit Magic Mountain 
Parkway. Turn left at the traffic signal at the bottom of the exit ramp going 
under the freeway overpass. Proceed along Magic Mountain Parkway to 
the parking toll booths and the entrance to park.

Public Transit	 North Hollywood 757 Express route: From Downtown Los Angeles, take the 
Metro Red Line to the North Hollywood Station. Take the North Hollywood 
757 Express bus to the McBean Regional Transit Station (MRTC). Connect to 
a Santa Clarita Transit routes 3 & 7 to Six Flags Magic Mountain.



Neighboring RegionsNeighboring Regions

21Go Los Angeles Card20 Go Los Angeles Card

26	 K1 Speed Indoor Karting
One race ride plus license (Gardena location)
Getting In	 Call ahead or proceed to the ticketing desk.
Included Extra	 Included one year license with race ride (value $5.95).
Hours	 Monday–Thursday, available from 12:00 pm–5:30 pm, Friday 11:00 am– 

5:30 pm, weekends 10:00 am–5:30 pm.  
Closings	 Thanksgiving Day and Christmas Day. All holiday hours are subject to 

change without notice. Call ahead to ensure there are no private event 
closures, or visit www.k1speed.com/closures.asp

Address	 19038 South Vermont Ave., Gardena
Phone 	 (310) 532-2478
Website 	  www.k1speed.com/torrance-location.html
Directions	 Head East on the 91 until the Freeway Ends. Turn Left(South) onto 

Vermont. We are located at the corner of 191st and Vermont next to the 
Sketchers Outlet Store.

27 	 Knott’s Berry Farm
General admission
Getting In	 Present your Go Los Angeles Card at the Knott’s Berry Farm Guest Services 

Window for included general admission tickets.
Hours	 Open daily. Call or check calendar online at www.knotts.com
Closings	 Christmas Day. All holiday hours are subject to change without notice.
Address	 8039 Beach Boulevard, Buena Park
Phone 	 (714) 220-5200
Website 	 www.knotts.com
Directions	 10 minutes from Disneyland Park and 30 minutes from both John Wayne/

Orange County Airport and downtown Los Angeles. The Park is situated on 
Beach Blvd. in Buena Park, one mile south of the 91 (Artesia) Freeway and 
two miles south of the 5 (Santa Ana) Freeway.

Public Transit	 Take The Bus From Your Southern California Hotel! Pacific Coast Sightsee-
ing and Airport Bus provide daily express service to Knott’s from select 
area hotels. Check with your hotel concierge or front desk for details.

28 	 Knott’s Soak City Buena Park (Open Seasonally)
General admission
Getting In	 Present your Go Los Angeles Card at the ticketing counter.
Note	 The Go Los Angeles Card is accepted for gate admission until 5:30 pm. 

Once inside the park all guests are welcome to stay until closing.
Hours	 Open May through September; hours vary;  

please visit website for specific operating days and hours. 
Closings	 Seasonal. Closed mid September through May.   

Check website for updated schedule.
Address	 8039 Beach Blvd., Buena Park
Phone 	 (714) 220-5200
Website 	 www.soakcityoc.com
Directions	 Across from Knott’s Berry Farm.

29	 Whale Watching Cruise by Newport Landing 
2.5 hour Whale Watching cruise
Reservations	 Reservations can be made via email using the Newport Landing website.
Getting In	 Present your Go Los Angeles Card at the ticket counter.
Note	 Parking options include parking structure at 309 Palm Street ($8 per day), 

Balboa Pier Parking Lot, & free residential parking.
Hours	 Daily, 8:00 am–7:00 pm. For specific tour times please consult the website.
Closings	 Thanksgiving and Christmas Day.
Address	 309 Palm Street, Suite A, Newport Beach
Phone 	 (661) 255-4100
Website 	 www.newportwhales.com
Directions	 Merge onto the 55 Freeway South; 55 becomes Newport Blvd. Continue 

south onto Balboa Blvd. at 21st St. Continue South on Balboa Blvd. to Adam 
Street; Turn left on Adams and pull into parking structure.

Public Transit	 Taxi, shuttles, and Orange County Transit Bus System available.

30	 LEGOLAND® California
General admission
Getting In	 Visit any LEGOLAND ticketing booth for admission.
Note	 Water Park and Sea Life Aquarium are additional theme parks at LEGOLAND 

and receive an upgrade. Please note, a $5.00 admission is required for  
toddlers under 3 for Water Park entry.

Included Extra	 Upgrade your LEGOLAND California admission to also include the Water 
Park for $25.00 and SEA LIFE for just $15.00 per person, payable when you 
arrive at the ticket booths.

Hours	 Park hours vary seasonally; please see website for details.
Closings	 LEGOLAND California is open daily during spring break, summer and select 

holiday periods. The Park is closed Tuesdays and Wednesdays during 
select seasons. Visit www.LEGOLAND.com/hours for complete details.

Address	 One LEGOLAND Drive, Carlsbad
Phone 	 (760) 918-5346
Website 	 www.california.legoland.com
Directions	 Located off I-5 at the Cannon Road exit in Carlsbad. Follow signs to  

LEGOLAND Drive.

31 	 Flagship Cruises San Diego 
1 hour harbor tour 
Getting In	 Present your Go Los Angeles Card at the ticket booth.
Hours 	 Choose North Bay: 10:00 am, 12:30 pm, 3:00 pm, 5:30* pm (*summer only); 
	 or South Bay: 11:15 am, 1:45 pm, 4:15 pm.
Closings	 May be closed major U.S. holidays.
Address	 990 North Harbor Drive, San Diego
Phone 	 (800) 442-7847
Website 	 www.flagshipsd.com/harbor-tours
Directions	 From I-5 S, exit at Front Street. Turn right at Broadway. Flagship Cruises is 

at the end of Broadway, just south of the entrance to Broadway Pier. From 
I-5 N, exit at Hawthorn Street/Airport. Turn left at North Harbor Drive. 
Continue on North Harbor Drive until you reach Broadway Pier, the ticket 
booth is located just south of the pier entrance. Parking is available next 
door or across the street off of Pacific Highway.



Exclusive Deals & Savings

Online Guidebook
www.smartdestinations.com/guide/lax

Exclusive Deals & Savings

23Go Los Angeles Card22 Go Los Angeles Card

32 	 Amtrak California Pacific Landing
Up to two children ages 2–15 ride at 50% off for each adult rail  
fare purchased
Getting In	 Present your Go Los Angeles Card at the ticketing counter.
Note	 Fares, routes, schedules and services are subject to change without notice. 

Other restrictions may apply.
Hours 	 1:30 pm–midnight.
Address	 Union Station, 800 N. Alameda Street, Los Angeles
Phone 	 (800) USA-RAIL (800) 872-7245
Website 	 www.AmtrakCalifornia.com
Directions 	 On the corner of Alameda Street and Cesar Chavez Boulevard. Parking is 

available in front of the station or across the street.
Public Trans. 	 Metro rail and buses plus Metrolink trains.

33 	 Enterprise Rent-a-Car 
10% savings on rental cars
Reservations 	 All reservations must be made on the internet. You may use either www.

enterprise.com and enter the corporate ID# GOCARD (GOC Corporate 
Code) or use the link on www.golosangelescard.com.

Hours 	 Vary depending on location; please check website.
Closings 	 Airport locations are open 365 days a year.
Phone 	 (800) 736-8222
Website 	 www.enterprise.com

34	 Beverly Center
Passport to Shopping at Beverly Center
Getting In	 Present your Go Los Angeles Card at the Guest Services desk on level 6 for 

traveler amenities including the Passport To Shopping, good for discounts 
and special shopping privileges from select retailers. Visit beverlycenter.
com for more information and the Travel & Tourism section, offering infor-
mation in seven different languages.

Hours 	 Monday–Friday, 10:00 am–9:00 pm; Saturday, 10:00 am–8:00 pm; Sun-
day, 11:00 am–6:00 pm.

Closings 	 Easter Sunday, Thanksgiving Day, and Christmas Day.
Address	 8500 Beverly Blvd., Los Angeles. Located at La Cienega, San Vicente, and 

Beverly Boulevard at the edge of West Hollywood and Beverly Hills.
Phone 	 (310) 854-0070
Website 	 www.beverlycenter.com
Directions 	 North (from West San Fernando Valley): Take 405 South to Sunset Boulevard. 

Take Sunset Boulevard east to San Vicente. Take San Vicente south, turn left 
to enter Beverly Center. East (from East San Fernando Valley): Take Laurel 
Canyon Boulevard south over the Hollywood Hills. Laurel Canyon Boulevard 
turns into Crescent Heights Boulevard. Follow this to Beverly Boulevard. Turn 
left on La Cienega and turn right to enter Beverly Center.

35 	 Original Farmers Market
Complimentary Farmers Market souvenir poster
Note	 Offer subject to availability.
Hours 	 Monday–Friday, 9:00 am–9:00 pm; Saturday, 9:00 am–8:00 pm; 

Sunday, 10:00 am–7:00 pm. (Some merchants are open extended 
hours).

Closings 	 Christmas Day and Thanksgiving Day.
Address	 6333 West Third St., Los Angeles
Phone 	 (323) 933-9211 or Toll Free (866) 933-9211
Website 	 www.farmersmarketla.com

36	 Citadel Outlets
FREE VIP Savings Card
Getting In	 Present Go Los Angeles Card at Customer Service (located next to 

Rocky Mountain Chocolate Factory) and receive a FREE VIP Savings 
Card.

Hours	 Daily: 10:00 am–9:00 pm.
Closings 	 Thanksgiving Day and Christmas Day. Holiday hours may vary; 	

	 please call ahead.
Address	 100 Citadel Drive, Los Angeles
Phone 	 (323) 888-1724
Website 	 www.citadeloutlets.com
Directions 	 Heading south on I-5, exit Atlantic BLVD. north. Make a right on 

telegraph. Heading north on I-5, exit Washington and make a left.
Public Transit	 Metro Bus Line #62 stops right in front of the center.

37 	 Catalina Whale Watching by Newport Landing 
50% off Catalina Island Whale Watching Cruise
Reservations	 Reservations are required. We ask that you check in 45 minutes 

before departure for the all day cruise. There is a $4 docking fee per 
person if going onto Catalina Island. Minimal fuel surcharges may 
apply.

Getting In	 Present your Go Los Angeles Card at the ticket counter. Parking op-
tions include: Parking structure at 309 Palm Street ($8/day), Balboa 
Pier Parking Lot, & free residential parking.

Hours 	 8:00 am–7:00 pm. Cruises depart at 9:00 am.
	 Catalina Island Whale Watching is only offered on Sundays at this 

time. Please check website for available dates.
Closings 	 Thanksgiving Day and Christmas Day.
Address	 309 Palm Street Suite A, Newport Beach
Phone 	 (949) 675-0551
Website 	 www.newportwhales.com
Directions 	 Taxi, shuttles, and Orange County Transit Bus System available. 
	 Merge onto the 55 Freeway South 55 becomes Newport Blvd. Con-

tinue South becomes Balboa Blvd. at 21st St. Continue South in Balboa 
Blvd. to Adam St. turn left on Adams, park in parking structure $8.



Exclusive Deals & Savings Exclusive Deals & Savings

25Go Los Angeles Card24 Go Los Angeles Card

SANTA MONICA

38 	 Border Grill (Santa Monica)
Free Margarita* 
Note	 *Good for one house border margarita when you purchase one appetizer 

or entrée. One margarita per card per person. Not valid on holidays or with 
any other offer. No cash value.

Hours	 Lunch Mon–Fri: 11:30am–5pm;  
Sat–Sun: 11:30am–4pm;  
Brunch Sat–Sun: 11:30am–3pm;  
Dinner Mon–Thurs: 5pm–10pm Fri: 5pm–11pm; 		

	 Sat: 4pm–11pm Sun: 4pm–10pm;  
Happy Hour Mon–Fri: 4pm–7pm;  
Fri–Sat: after 10pm.

Closings	 May be closed major U.S. holidays.
Address	 1445 4th St., Santa Monica
Phone	 (310) 451-1655
Website	 www.bordergrill.com
Directions	 Interstate 10 West into Santa Monica, Exit at Fourth St. make right at traffic 

signal. Located on east side of 4th St. between Broadway & Santa Monica 
Blvd. in Santa Monica

DOWNTOWN

39	 LA Stage Alliance 
50% savings on tickets 
Note	 Visit LAStageTIX.com/GoLosAngeles for current shows with half-price 

tickets.
Hours	 Online store open 24 hours a day, every day; 
	 LA INC. Visitor Information Center : 

Downtown: Mon.–Fri.,  9:00 am–5:00 pm; 
Hollywood: Mon.–Sat., 10:00 am–10:00 pm; Sun., 10:00 am–7:00 pm.

Closings	 May be closed major U.S. holidays.
Address	 LA INC. Visitor Information Centers:  

Hollywood: Hollywood & Highland 
Downtown: Seventh Street and Figueroa St.

Phone	 (213) 614-0556
Website	 www.LAStageTIX.com

40	 Bonaventure Brewing Co. 
20% savings on your dining experience* 
Note	 *Offer excludes alcohol.
Hours	 Mon.–Fri., 11:00 am–1:00 am;  

Sat.–Sun., 5:30 pm–1:00 am;   
Food served until midnight.  
Happy Hour: Mon.–Fri., 3:30 pm–7:30 pm with $4 drinks and appetizers 
starting as low as $2.50. 

	 2nd Happy Hour: Mon.–Fri., 11:00 pm–1:00 am (drinks only)
Closings	 May be closed major U.S. holidays. 
Address	 404 S Figueroa St. Suite 418A (4th Flr. of Westin Bonaventure Hotel) 
Phone	 (213) 236-0802 
Website	 www.bonaventurebrewing.com 
Directions	 From 110 North: Exit 3rd St. Right on Flower St. and right into parking.
Public Transit	 Metro Red Line to 7th and Figueroa 2 blocks north to 5th Street. 

41 	 Border Grill 
Free Margarita*
Note	 *Good for one house border margarita when you purchase one appetizer 

or entrée. One margarita per card per person. Not valid on holidays or with 
any other offer. No cash value.

Hours	 Lunch Mon–Fri: 11:30am–3pm;  
Dinner Sun, Mon, Tues: 5pm–9pm;  
Wed–Thurs: 5pm–10pm Fri–Sat: 5pm–11pm;  
Happy Hour in the Bar Mon–Fri: 4pm–7pm;  
Fri–Sat: after 9pm (drinks only);  
Sun: 4pm–9pm (drinks only).

Closings	 May be closed major U.S. holidays.
Address	 445 S. Figueroa St., Los Angeles
Phone	 (213) 486-5171
Website	 www.bordergrill.com
Directions	 To self park in the Union Bank parking garage, turn left off of Figueroa just 

after Border Grill Downtown LA between 5th and 4th Streets. Located at 
the corner of 5th and Figueroa at the base of the Union Bank building.

BEACH CITIES 

42	 Segway Los Angeles  
$10 savings on a two-hour guided tour 
Reservations	 Reservations required. 
Note	 Riders under 18 years of age must weigh at least 100 lbs. and be accompa-

nied by parent or legal guardian. Not valid with other offers, discounts or 
promotions. Renters must wear a helmet (provided free of charge.)

Hours	 Mon.–Sat., 10:00 am–7:00 pm;  
Sun., 11:00 am–7:00 pm. 

Closings	 New Year’s Day, Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Eve, Christmas Day. All 
holiday hours are subject to change without notice.

Address	 1660 Ocean Ave., Santa Monica 
Phone	 (310) 395-1395
Website	 www.segway.la 	
Directions	 One block south of the Santa Monica Pier between Colorado and Pico 

Boulevard. Paid parking is available in beach lots.

43	 The Lobster 
Free dessert with entree purchase* 
Note	 *Dinner on Friday and Saturday nights excluded.
Hours	 Sun.–Thurs., 11:30 am–10:00 pm;  

Fri.–Sat., 11:30 am–11:00 pm.
Closings	 Thanksgiving Day and Christmas Day. All holiday hours are subject to  

change without notice.
Address	 1602 Ocean Ave., Santa Monica
Website	 www.thelobster.com
Directions	 10 West to the Fifth St. exit. Left on Colorado. Left on Ocean.
Public Transit	 Bus 333 to Ocean Avenue area with drop offs right by restaurant.



Exclusive Deals & Savings

Excludes: Everyday Values (EDV), Doorbusters, Deals of the Day, Specials, Super Buys, furniture, mattresses, 
floor coverings, rugs, Breitling watches, cosmetics, electrics/electronics, fragrances, athletic apparel, shoes & 
accessories, products offered by vendors who operate leased departments in any of our stores including Burberry, 
Dallas Cowboys merchandise, Gucci, Longchamp, Louis Vuitton, New Era, Nike on Field, selected Licensed Depts. 
Not valid on: previous purchases, special orders, special 
purchases, services, gift cards, jewelry trunk shows, 
payment on credit accounts; restaurants, gourmet foods, 
wine. Exclusions may differ at macys.com. Cannot be 
combined with any savings pass/coupon, extra discount or 
credit offer, except opening a new Macy’s account. EXTRA 
SAVINGS % APPLIED TO REDUCED PRICES.

welcome  
to macy’s

The BEST BRANDS,  
the BIGGEST SELECTION,  

plus get   

15% OFF*  
FOR VISITORS

Present this coupon to  
the associate at time of purchase. 

Associate please scan barcode.

27Go Los Angeles Card26 Go Los Angeles Card

44	 The Whale & Ale
15% savings on all food and soft drinks
Note	 Show Card to server when bill is presented. Not valid with any other special 

offers or promotional menus. Not to be combined with other discounts.
Hours	 Sun.–Thurs., 11:30 am–9:00 pm;  

Fri.–Sat., 11:30 am–11:00 pm.
Closings	 Memorial Day, Labor Day and New Year’s Day. All holidays are subject to 

change without notice.
Address	 327 West 7th Street, San Pedro
Phone	 (310) 832-0363
Website	 www.whaleandale.com
Directions	 From the 110 Freeway South, exit at Harbor Blvd., keep to the FAR RIGHT 

lane of ramp. Ramp ends at a signal, (ahead is World /Cruise Terminal). 
Right at signal onto Harbor Blvd., the Port is on your left Cross First St. to 
Seventh St., turn right on Seventh.

45	 Ports O’ Call Restaurant 
Six complimentary Oysters on the Half Shell
Note	 One order of oysters on the half shell per couple, with purchase of an 

entrée. Cannot be combined with other offers. Dine in only. 
Hours	 Brunch: Sun., 10:00 am–2:30 pm (Last seating at 2:30 pm); 

Lunch: Mon.–Sat., 11:00 am–3:00 pm;  
Dinner: Mon.–Thurs., 3:00 pm–10:00 pm;  
Fri.–Sat., 3:00 pm–11:00 pm; 
Sun., 3:00 pm–10:00 pm.

Closings	 May be closed major U.S. holidays.
Address	 Berth 76, San Pedro
Phone	 (310) 833-3553
Website	 portsocalldining.com
Directions	 Harbor Freeway (110) South toward San Pedro. Take Harbor Blvd. exit. Right 

on Harbor Blvd. Turn left on Sixth St. Turn right towards the end of the Vil-
lage. From the Long Beach Freeway (710) take the Vincent Thomas Bridge 
to Harbor Boulevard. Turn right to Sixth Street.





Frequently Asked Questions
While our guidebooks are accurate at time of printing,  
attractions may change their hours of operation at any time.  
It’s a good idea to call before you go. 

Q:	 Does my Go Los Angeles Card include transportation  
	 between attractions? 

A:	 �No, the Go Los Angeles Card does not include transportation to and from 
each attraction; however, we do offer a special online discount through 
Enterprise Rent-A-Car for Go Los Angeles Card customers (see page 23 
for details). You’ll also find tips on getting around Los Angeles on pages 5.

Q:	 Does my Go Los Angeles Card expire? 
A:	 Your first transaction (attraction visit) must occur within one year of  
	 purchasing your card.Once your card is activated, your card is valid 	
	 for the number of days purchased over a 14 day period and then the card 	
	 will expire.

Q:	 What if I have a problem with my Go Los Angeles Card?  
A:	 �First, make sure you’re familiar with how much time is on your card, 

and whether or not it should be valid. Next, if you have an issue with 
your card, please call our customer service line at (800) 887-9103. Be 
prepared to explain where you purchased the card, and the unique serial 
number listed on the back of your card. Our customer service team will 
ask you some questions to find out how to best serve you.

Q:	 How do I use the Go Los Angeles Card?  
A:	 �Simply show up at the attraction and present your valid Go Los Angeles 

Card for the offer noted on the attraction page in the guidebook. Pay 
attention to notes or any special circumstances listed in the guidebook, 
such as seasonal operating hours, or closures on holidays. 

Q:	 How does the bonus work for Universal Studios?  
A:	 �If you purchase a 3, 4, 5, or 7-day Go Los Angeles Card, you can make up 

to three visits to Universal Studios in addition to all the standard product 
inclusions. Your three visits must be used on your valid card days (so for 
instance, you can choose to go three different days on a 3, 4, 5, or 7-day 
card within the 14 day period when your card is valid). On a 7-day card, 
you can choose to go to Universal 3 separate times, and then you will 
have 4 other days to visit other area attractions. 

If you have any questions, issues, or comments, please call our Go Card Customer 
Care Line at (866) 628-3053.

Terms & Conditions 

Smart Destinations, Inc. has done its best to ensure the accuracy of the information 
contained in our guidebooks. Because conditions (hours, holiday closures, etc.) at 
these attractions may change from time to time subsequent to your purchase 
date, Smart Destinations cannot guarantee that each facility will continue to honor its 
indicated commitments at the time that the pass holder makes use of the card. To the 
extent permitted by law, Smart Destinations is not liable for any loss, expense, damage 
or other inconvenience caused in any way by the pass holder’s reliance upon information 
contained in this guidebook or on the Company’s website.

Similarly, Smart Destinations shall not be liable for any deficiencies in service, problems 
with admission, public health violations, safety problems or personal injury that 
should arise when the cardholder visits any listed attraction. Just as is the case when 
the pass holder would otherwise do business with any facility, such problems shall be 
a matter to be resolved between the pass holder and that facility.

Smart Destinations’ products, and the rights and benefits they convey, are non-trans-
ferable and non-refund able once a pass is activated. Smart Destinations’ customers 
agree to reimburse Smart Destinations for costs incurred through misuse of a pass 
including amounts Smart Destinations is contractually bound to pay visited partners 
and attractions as well as legal and recovery costs incurred by Smart Destinations to 
obtain such reimbursement from the customer. Should the pass holder use the pass 
improperly, the pass holder agrees to indemnify Smart Destinations for any damages 
suffered as a result of such misuse.

Smart Destinations’ products are good for a specified number of days or number of  
attraction visits. Unless otherwise noted, the pass may only be used once per attraction 
venue. Passes are non-refundable and non-transferable to others by the pass holder. 
All admissions and tickets granted must be used by the pass holder. Passes are not 
replaceable if lost, misplaced, or stolen. 

Smart Destinations is not responsible for traffic conditions or weather that may affect 
a customers’ ability to use Smart Destinations’ products.

When the pass holder accepts this guidebook, and makes use of the accompanying  
Smart Destinations product, the pass holder is accepting the above terms and conditions.

© Go Los Angeles Card® and Smart Destinations Inc., 2015 This product is developed 
for use with US Patent No. 7,765,128 B2.

31Go Los Angeles Card30 Go Los Angeles Card



Index
Amtrak California Pacific Landing................22
Aquarium of the Pacific.......................................18
Beach Cities.................................................................15
Beverly Center...........................................................22
Bonaventure Brewing Co...................................24
Bonus................................................................................6
Border Grill..................................................................25
Border Grill (Santa Monica)..............................24
California Science Center.....................................8
Catalina Whale Watching  

by Newport Landing......................................23
Citadel Outlets..........................................................23
Dolby Theatre Guided Tour................................11
Enterprise Rent-a-Car..........................................22
Exclusive Deals & Savings..................................22
Flagship Cruises San Diego...............................21
Frequently Asked Questions .........................30
Getting around Los Angeles...............................5
GRAMMY Museum®.................................................8
Hollywood.................................................................... 10
Hollywood Museum............................................... 10
How to use your pass & guidebook...............2
Huntington Library..................................................19
Important details....................................................... 3
Index................................................................................32
Japanese American National Museum........9
K1 Speed Indoor Karting....................................20
Knott’s Berry Farm................................................20
Knott’s Soak City Buena Park........................20
LA City Tours Movie Star Homes.................. 10
LA Stage Alliance....................................................24
LEGOLAND ® California.......................................21
Los Angeles Zoo and  

Botanical Gardens.............................................14
Madame Tussauds Hollywood........................ 10
Museum of Tolerance.............................................13
Natural History Museum of Los Angeles....8
Neighboring Regions.............................................19

Online guidebook..................................................... 3
Original Farmers Market.....................................23
Pacific Park on the Santa Monica Pier........17
Page Museum at the La Brea Tar Pits.........12
Ports O’ Call Restaurant......................................26
Queen Mary.................................................................17
Red Line-Hollywood  

Behind-the-Scenes™ Tour..............................11
San Fernando Valley..............................................14
Santa Monica Pier Aquarium............................15
Segway Los Angeles.............................................25
Six Flags Magic Mountain...................................19
Sony Pictures Studios Tour................................12
Spirit Cruises................................................................18
Spokes N’ Stuff Rentals........................................15
Spokes N’ Stuff Rentals-Griffith Park...........14
Starline Tours: Malibu Movie Star  

Homes Tour...........................................................16
Starline Tours: Yellow Loop Hop-On  

Hop-Off Yellow Loop Tour  
(departs Santa Monica).................................16

Terms and Conditions ..........................................31
The Lobster ................................................................25
The Whale & Ale......................................................26
Translations................................................................... 3
Universal Studios HollywoodSM..........................
Warner Bros. Studio VIP Tour...........................14
Westside........................................................................12
Whale Watching Cruise  

by Newport Landing.......................................21

32 Go Los Angeles Card



35


